LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

All pages of this Price List are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original Price List in effect on the date indicated.

<u>PAGE</u>	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
1	First Revised	40	Original	73	2 nd Revised
2 *	140th Revised	41	Original	74	3 rd Revised
3	126 th Revised	42	Original	75	9 th Revised
4	Original	43	Original	75.1	3 rd Revised
5	Original	44	Original	75.2	3 rd Revised
6	Original	45	Original	76	6 th Revised
7	1 st Revised	46	Third Revised	76.1	1 st Revised
8	2nd Revised	47	Original	77	8 th Revised
9	Original	48	Original	78	1 st Revised
10	2 nd Revised	49	2 nd Revised	79	4 th Revised
11	Original	50	Original	80	1 st Revised
12	Original	51	2 nd Revised	81	Original
13	Original	52	2 nd Revised	82	4th Revised
14	Original	52.1	1 st Revised	82.1	Original
15	First Revised	53	2 nd Revised	83	Original
16	Original	54	1 st Revised	84	Original
17	3rd Revised	55	1 st Revised	85	6 th Revised
17.1	Original	56	9 th Revised	86	Second Revised
18	Original	56.1	5 th Revised	87	53 rd Revised
19	1 st	56.2	11 th Revised	87.1	38 th Revised
20	2 nd Revised	57	2 nd Revised	87.1.0	26 th Revised
21	1 st	58	2 nd Revised	87.2	37 th Revised
21.1	1 st	59	2 nd Revised	87.2.1	15 th Revised
22	1 st Revised	60	2 nd Revised	87.2.2	17 th Revised
23	1 st Revised	61	3 rd Revised	87.3	38 th Revised
24	2 nd Revised	62	9 th Revised	87.4	24 th Revised
25	Original	62.1	1 st Revised	87.5	20 th Revised
26	Original	62.2	1 st Revised	87.6	25 th Revised
27	1 st Revised	63	5 th Revised	87.7	19 th Revised
28	3 rd Revised	63.1	1 st Revised	87.8	14 th Revised
29	Original	64	1 st Revised	87.9	5 th Revised
30	1 st Revised	65	3 rd Revised	88	2nd Revised
31	1 st Revised	66	3 rd Revised	89	1stRevised
32	Original	67	2 nd Revised	89.1	2nd Revised
33	Original	68	1 st Revised	90	3rd Revised
34*	5 th Revised	69	8 th Revised	91	3rd Revised
35	Original	69.1	5 th Revised	92	6th Revised
36	Original	69.2	11 th Revised	93	5th Revised
37	Original	70	1 st Revised		3
38	Original	71	2 nd Revised		
39	Original	72	2 nd Revised		

(*) Denotes new or revised page.

Issued: November 4, 2016 Effective: November 5, 2016

By: Martin Corcoran, Director, Regulatory Affairs

Cox Communications

6205-B Peachtree Dunwoody Rd., Atlanta, GA 30328

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 2 - Regulations, cont'd.

2.6 Payment Arrangements, cont'd.

2.6.2 Billing and Collection of Charges

Bills will be rendered monthly to Customer:

- 1. All service, installation, monthly Recurring Charges and Non Recurring Charges are due and payable upon receipt.
- 2. The Company shall present bills for Recurring Charges monthly to the Customer, in advance of the month which service is provided. Usage charges based on measured or message service will be assessed on the next invoice rendered following the end of the billing period in which the usage occurs or as soon as practical, and will be due and payable within 20 days after the bill date "(due date"). Amounts not paid within 20 days after the bill date will be considered past due and late fees will be assessed as indicated in 2.6.2.5 and 2.6.2.6 following.
- 3. For new Customers or existing Customers whose service is disconnected, the charge for the fraction of the month in which service was furnished will be calculated on a pro rata basis. For this purpose, every month is considered to have 30 days.
- 4. When a Customer makes a payment to the Company in the form of a check, bank draft, credit card, debit card or other non-cash payment method, and the payment is returned to Cox unpaid due to insufficient funds or rejection of charges on the Customer's credit card, a \$25.00 returned item fee may be applied to the Customer's account.
- 5. Residential late payment fee:

Gulf Coast: If a Customer's account is carrying a past due balance as outlined in 2 above and payment is not applied within 6 days after the due date, the Customer's account will be assessed a \$3.50 late fee. If the account remains past due 25 days past the original due date, a \$4.50 charge will be applied until the balance is paid in full.

Central Florida: If a Customer's account is carrying a past due balance as outlined in 2 above and payment is not applied within 10 days after the due date, the Customer's account will be assessed a \$3.99 late fee. If the account remains past due 25 days past the original due date, a \$4.99 charge will be applied until the balance is paid in full.

- 6. Business late payment fee: if a Customer's account is carrying a past due balance as outlined in 2 above and payment is not applied with in 30 days after the due date, the Customer's account will be assessed a \$25.00 late fee.
- 7. Should service be suspended for nonpayment of charges, it will be restored upon the Customer's payment of the charges applicable for restoration of service as set forth in Section 3.1.A.2.1 and Section 3.1.B.2.1 for Central Florida and Gulf Coast, respectively, of this Tariff and as further outlined in Section 2.7, Restoration of Service, following.
- 8. For disconnected bundled-service accounts consisting of regulated and unregulated services, Cox may apply any credit balance on a regulated or unregulated service against any indebtedness on any regulated or unregulated service on the same bundled-service account.

(N)

(N)

Effective: November 5, 2016

Cox Communications, Inc.